

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.158/2005 (For Preliminary Hearing)

SUMAN LATA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY ATRI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.K. Maitra, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in divorce petition in HMA No.532/2000 filed by the respondent-husband titled as Ajay Kumar Atri vs. Smt. Suman Lata pending before the Court of Shri K.S. Pal, Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER