

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.158 OF 2005

SUMAN LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY ATRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Maitra,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

also in

In view of the statement made in the counter affidavit as

int of time had no the rejoinder affidavit that the parties at one po

intention to break the marriage, we are of the opinion that an endeavour should be made to bring about a conciliation between them. Let the parties appear before the Senior Mediator of the Permanent Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Tis Hazari, on 27th March, 2006 at 10.30 a.m.. We would request the Senior Mediator to take up the matter on that date. Let the matter be posted after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER