

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 158 OF 2005

SUMAN LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY ATRI

Respondent(s)

(With applications for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

matter for

In view of the fact that the learned mediator has fixed the

eks.

further mediation on 17.4.2006, let the matter come up after four we

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER